STRENGTH

DEACE

Mohawk Council of Kahnawake

P.O. Box 720 Kahnawà:ke Mohawk Territory J0L 1B0 Tel (450) 635-1016 Fax: (450) 632-1651 E-mail: capital@mck.ca Iotiio'tenstahkwaniónhkhwa Laia'takwe'niió:ke -- Capital Unit



## **REQUEST FOR QUOTATION**

#### TENDERS ARE PRESENTLY BEING CALLED FOR BY, THE MOHAWK COUNCIL OF KAHNAWÀ:KE

AT: Mohawk Territory of Kahnawà:ke

**PURPOSE:** The installation of **concrete curbs** within the Territory of Kahnawà:ke.

DATE: April 11, 2008

Tender Documents may be obtained at the Technical Services Office (in front of Kateri School) between the hours of 0700 and 1530, Monday through Friday.

The Mohawk Council of Kahnawà:ke reserves the right to reject any and all bids and the lowest bid will not necessarily be accepted. Bids not in accordance with the "Request for Quotation" will not be considered. <u>All bids must be made on the Bid Form. Any bids not completed on the Bid Form will be disqualified.</u> Any incomplete or partially completed bid forms will also be disqualified.

Contractors willing to utilize as much local content to perform the work and be paid by the successful contractor will be considered favorably during the evaluation of the tender. Joint ventures between Mohawk of Kahnawà:ke Contractors and non-Kahnawà:ke Contractors are acceptable on this project.

The sealed tender shall be submitted not later than **12:00 noon**, local time on **Friday April 25, 2008** to the receptionist of the Technical Services Office. Tenders received after this time will not be considered. A receipt will be issued showing the date and time of submission. The tender shall be clearly marked:

> INSTALLATION OF CONCRETE CURBS -- 2008 Attention: Mr. Thomas Sky Director of Capital MOHAWK COUNCIL OF KAHNAWÀ:KE P.O. Box 720 Kahnawà:ke, Quebec J0L 1B0

## MOHAWK COUNCIL OF KAHNAWÀ:KE

STRENGTH

PEACE

Mohawk Council of Kahnawake

P.O. Box 720 Kahnawà:ke Mohawk Territory J0L 1B0 Tel (450) 635-1016 Fax: (450) 632-1651 E-mail: capital@mck.ca Iotiio'tenstahkwaniónhkhwa Laia'takwe'niió:ke -- Capital Unit



# **REQUEST FOR QUOTATION**

### TENDERS ARE PRESENTLY BEING CALLED FOR BY, THE MOHAWK COUNCIL OF KAHNAWÀ:KE

AT: Mohawk Territory of Kahnawà:ke

**PURPOSE:** The installation of **asphalt** within the Territory of Kahnawà:ke.

DATE: April 11, 2008

Tender Documents may be obtained at the Technical Services Office (in front of Kateri School) between the hours of 0700 and 1530, Monday through Friday.

The Mohawk Council of Kahnawà:ke reserves the right to reject any and all bids and the lowest bid will not necessarily be accepted. Bids not in accordance with the "Request for Quotation" will not be considered. <u>All bids must be made on the Bid Form. Any bids not completed on the Bid Form will be disqualified.</u> Any incomplete or partially completed bid forms will also be disqualified.

Contractors willing to utilize as much local content to perform the work and be paid by the successful contractor will be considered favourably during the evaluation of the tender. Joint ventures between Mohawk of Kahnawà:ke Contractors and non-Kahnawà:ke Contractors are acceptable on this project.

The sealed tender shall be submitted not later than **12:00 noon**, local time on **Friday April 25, 2008** to the receptionist of the Technical Services Office. Tenders received after this time will not be considered. A receipt will be issued showing the date and time of submission. The tender shall be clearly marked:

**INSTALLATION OF ASPHALT -- 2008** 

Attention: Mr. Thomas Sky Director of Capital **MOHAWK COUNCIL OF KAHNAWÀ:KE** P.O. Box 720 Kahnawà:ke, Quebec J0L 1B0

## MOHAWK COUNCIL OF KAHNAWÀ:KE